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Results of Different DSC-Analysis
Variation of Enthalpy Values and Asymmetry
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Results of Different DSC-Analysis
Substraction of „Zeroline“
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Results of Different DSC-Analysis
Substraction of „Zeroline“
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Results of Different DSC-Analysis
Substraction of „Zeroline“ Reducing Asymmetry
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Results of Different DSC-Analysis
Subtraction of Blank Measurement
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Results of Different DSC-Analysis
Subtraction of Blank Measurement
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Substraction over Time or Temperature?
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Results of Different DSC-Analysis
Subtraction of Blank Measurement

10 15 20 25 30 35 40

-300

-250

-200

-150

-100

-50

0

50

En
th

al
p

y 
[J

/g
]

Temperature [°C]

 zeroline correction
 zeroline correction

        + blank substracted

10 11 12

-290

-280

En
th

al
p

y 
[J

/g
]

Temperature [°C]

heating cooling



© Fraunhofer ISE 

10

Characteristic Points
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Thank you for your attention!

Fraunhofer Institute for Solar Energy Systems ISE

Georg Hagelstein

www.ise.fraunhofer.de

georg.hagelstein@ise.fraunhofer.de


